

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 9265-9266 of 2005 In and  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in CRLA No. 285/2003 &  
CRLA No. 1346/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BANDARUPALLI RADHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAKOLANU PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLPs)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Leave granted.

der shall  
Until further orders, operation of the impugned or  
remain stayed.

private  
Issue non-bailable warrants of arrest against the  
respondents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master