

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.8143 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1229-1230 OF 2005

BANDARUPALLI RADHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALAKOLANU PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail)

(With office report dated 22/8/2006)

Date: 21/09/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Prayer for bail is rejected.

Four weeks time is allowed to file additional documents provided the same forms part of records of the Courts below.

The appeal shall be placed immediately after filing of the additional documents.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master