

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1229-1230 OF 2005

BANDARUPALLI RADHAMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALAKOLANU PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.928 of 2006

(With application for issuance of non-bailable warrants of arrest and office report)

Date: 22/11/2006 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. P. Madhava Rao, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kuamr, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.1229-1230 of 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeals are dismissed. All the private respondents of these appeals are directed to be released forthwith if not required in connection with any other case.

Criminal Appeal No.928 of 2006:

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the order passed in Criminal Appeal Nos.1229-1230 of 2005.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1229-1230 OF 2005

Bandarupalli Radhama

Appellant(s)

...

Versus

Kalakolanu Prasad and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.928 OF 2006

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos.1229-1230 of 2005:

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned

order of acquittal, which cannot be said to be perverse in any manner.

The appeals, accordingly, fail and the same are

dismissed. All the private respondents of these appeals are

directed to be released forthwith, if not required in connection

with any other case.

Criminal Appeal No.928 of 2006:

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the order passed in

Criminal Appeal Nos.1229-1230 of 2005.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,

November 22, 2006.